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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5431


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28TH MARCH, 2018


ROAD  PROJECTS


5431. SHRI  NIHAL CHAND:
 SHRIMATI  RANJANBEN  BHATT:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the road projects under construction by the Border Roads Organisation at present, State and UT-wise;


(b) the details of the projects that are likely to be taken up by the Government in the near future including at Indo-China border;


(c) whether the Union Government has received any proposals under the border road projects from the State Government of Rajasthan; and


(d) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon?


A    N    S    W    E    R
        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे)


(a) & (b): The State-wise details of roads entrusted to Border Roads Organisation (BRO) for construction / improvement in the border area are as per Appendix-A enclosed, which include the Indo-China Border Roads
(ICBRs).

(c) & (d): Border Roads Organisation takes up road construction projects in the border areas based on operational requirements of the Armed
Forces.


******


APPENDIX ‘A’ REFERRED IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PARTS (a) &(b) OF LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5431 FOR ANSWER ON 28.3.2018


STATE WISE ROADS ENTRUSTED TO BRO IN THE COUNTRY FOR NEW
CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT:


S. No. State / UT Nos. of roads Length ( in km)


1. Andaman & Nicobar 1 23.94

2. Arunachal Pradesh 99 5267.51

3. Assam 4 100.61

4. Himachal Pradesh 11 924.52

5. Jammu & Kashmir 231 7122.47

6. Manipur 21 1838.00

7. Mizoram 11 888.44

8. Nagaland 10 841.18

9. Punjab 10 276.68

10. Rajasthan 53 2621.02

11. Sikkim 37 910.17

12. Tripura  2 201.04

13. Uttarakhand 27 1117.01

14. West Bengal 2 92.60

 Total: 519 22225.17


******

